
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT 


LIVEU, INC. 


(Rental of Software and Hardware Equipment for Uplink Solution) 


THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT ("Amendment") is made and 
entered into this day of , 2018, by and between the CITY OF 
RIVERSIDE, California, a California charter city and municipal corporation, and LiveU, Inc., a 
Delaware corporation duly authorized to do business in California, with its principal offices at 2 
University Plaza Drive, Hackensack, NJ 07601 ("LiveU"), amending the Lease Agreement for 
Rental of Software and Hardware Equipment for Uplink Solution is hereby amended as described 
below. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on or about September 14,2011, the City and LiveU entered into a Lease 
Agreement for the rental of hardware and software equipment ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, on or about June 1, 2014, Customer and LiveU entered into a First 
Amendment to the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, on or about April 1, 2016, Customer and LiveU entered into a Second 
Amendment to the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, on or about March 31, 2018, the renewal under Purchase Order 180252 
expired; and 

WHEREAS, the City continues to need and use the goods and services provided under the 
Agreement; 

WHEREAS, the City is satisfied with the performance of LiveU under the Agreement; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City and LiveU desire to continue the goods and services under the 
Agreement; 

The parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Amendment Expiration. Exhibit 1 of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

a. Section 1. "LiveU Solution Description" is amended to state that the LU70 has been 
upgraded to LU500. 



-------------------------

______ _ 

b. Section 2. The Rental Period described In Exhibit 1 to the Agreement is hereby 
extended until and including June 30, 2020. 

2. Amendment Effective Date. The effective date of this Amendment is April 1,2018. 

3. Except as amended by this Amendment, all terms under the Agreement remain unchanged and 
in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Customer and LiveU have caused this Fourth Amendment to 
Agreement for rental of hardware and software equipment to be duly executed and effective as of 
April 1, 2018. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California LIVEU, INC. 
charter city and municipal corporation 

Signature: Michael Savello
By: ________________________ Micnael Savello (Dec 12, 2018) 

City Manager Email: mike@liveu.tv 

Michael Savello 

Attest: VP,~~ and Title] 
City Clerk 

AND 

Signature: ?~APPROVED AS TO FORM: Mike Ulo (Dec 13, 2018: 

Email: mikel@liveu.tv 

Mike Lilo By: __~--"---'-
Senior Deputy City Attorney CFq:Name and Title] 

Certified as to Availability of Funds: 

CA #11-191 L3 
\ \Rc-City1awprod\Cycom\ WpdocslDOO I\P()24\00448206. Doc 

2 

mailto:mikel@liveu.tv
mailto:mike@liveu.tv


LiveU - Final 040118-063020 
Adobe Sign Document History 	 12/13/2018 

Created: 1211112018 

By; The City of Riverside (pderouen@riversideca.gov) 

Status: Signed 

Transaction 10: CBJCHBCAABAAgD--shyuwVtxvbbbCyX 1 vAOCOloxxN38 

"LiveU - Final 040118-063020" History 
'El 	 Document created by The City of Riverside (pderouen@riversideca.gov) 

12111/2018 - 2:21:10 PM PST-IP address: 192.248.248.55 

Document emailedtoMichaeISavello(mike@liveu.tv) for signature 

12111/2018 2:33:57 PM PST 

~ 	Document viewed by Michael Savello (mike@liveu.tv) 


12112/2018 - 10:34:26 AM PST- IP address: 108.53.114.26 


Document e-signed by Michael Savello (mike@liveu.tv) 


Signature Date: 12/1212018 10:35:11 AM PST Time Source: server- IP address: 108.53.114.26 


Document emailedtoMikeLilo(mikel@liveu.tv) for signature 


12112/2018 - 10:35:11 AM PST 


~ 	Document viewed by Mike Lilo (mikel@liveu.tv) 


12112/2018 - 7:34:29 PM PST- IP address: 213.57.227.126 


. u 	 Document e-signed by Mike Lilo (mikel@liveu.tv) 

Signature Date: 12/12/2018 - 7:35:28 PM PST - Time Source: server- IP address: 213.57.227.126 

Document emailedtoRustySix(rusty@liveu.tv) for approval 


12112/2018 - 7:35:29 PM PST 


~ 	Document viewed by Rusty Six (rusty@liveu.tv) 


1211312018 - 8:42:31 AM PST-IP address: 68.2.237.55 


'." 	 Document approved by Rusty Six (rusty@liveu.tv) 

Approval Date: 12/13/2018 - 8:51:38 AM PST - Time Source: server-IP address: 68.2.237.55 

£ R]VI-.R$IDE IAdobeSIgl'l 

http:68.2.237.55
mailto:rusty@liveu.tv
http:68.2.237.55
mailto:rusty@liveu.tv
mailto:emailedtoRustySix(rusty@liveu.tv
mailto:mikel@liveu.tv
mailto:mikel@liveu.tv
mailto:emailedtoMikeLilo(mikel@liveu.tv
http:108.53.114.26
mailto:mike@liveu.tv
http:108.53.114.26
mailto:mike@liveu.tv
mailto:emailedtoMichaeISavello(mike@liveu.tv
http:192.248.248.55
mailto:pderouen@riversideca.gov


Document emailed to Kristina Clabaugh (kclabaugh@riversideca.gov) for approval 


1211312018 8:51:39 AM PST 


fJ 	 Document viewed by Kristina Clabaugh (kclabaugh@riversideca.gov) 

1211312018 - 8:52:40 AM PST- IP address: 192.248.248.55 

Document approved by Kristina Clabaugh (kclabaugh@riversideca.gov) 


Approval Date: 1211312018 - 8:53:26 AM PST Time Source: server- IP address: 192.248.248.55 


t!) 	 Signed document emailedtoKristinaClabaugh(kclabaugh@riversideca.gov).RustySix(rusty@liveu.tv). 
Michael Savello (mike@liveu.tv), Mike Lilo (mikel@liveu.tv), and 1 more 

1211312018 - 8:53:26 AM PST 

mailto:mikel@liveu.tv
mailto:mike@liveu.tv
http:192.248.248.55
mailto:kclabaugh@riversideca.gov
http:192.248.248.55
mailto:kclabaugh@riversideca.gov
mailto:kclabaugh@riversideca.gov

